

# KASLO EVENTS COMMITTEE MINUTES

DATE: 2023.06.14 LOCATION: Council Chambers – City Hall

TIME: 4:15 p.m. 413 Fourth Street, Kaslo

PRESENT: Chair Mayor Hewat

Members Councillor Leathwood

Staff CO Allaway

Public C

## 1. Call to Order

We respect and recognize the First Nations within whose unceded lands the Village of Kaslo is situated, including the Ktunaxa, Sinixt, and Sylix People, and the Indigenous and Metis Residents of our community.

The meeting was called to order at 4:15 p.m.

# 2. Adoption of the Agenda

2.1 Adoption of the Agenda for the 2023.06.14 Kaslo Events Committee Meeting Moved, seconded and CARRIED

THAT the Agenda for the 2023.06.14 Events Committee meeting be adopted as presented.

#### 3. Adoption of the Minutes

3.1 Adoption of the Minutes of the 2023.02.03 Kaslo Events Committee Meeting Moved, seconded and CARRIED

THAT the Minutes of the 2023.02.23 Events Committee meeting be adopted as presented.

#### 4. <u>Information Items</u>

4.1 Kootenay Lake Historical Society 125 Celebration

## 5. Question Period – Nil

#### 6. Business

#### 6.1 Village of Kaslo's Birthday

The Village of Kaslo's 130<sup>th</sup> birthday party will be held on Friday, August 11, 2023 from 12:00 until 2:00 p.m. in the Legacy Park next to City Hall. The event will include, music, refreshments and cake, as well as the presentation of the Citizen of the Year award. FireSmart and WildSafe BC will be invited to participate in the event.

7.	<u>Late Items</u> – Nil	
8.	Next Meeting The next meeting of the Kaslo Events Committee is scheduled for 4:15 p.m. on Monday, July 25, 2023.	
9.	Adjournment The meeting was adjourned at 4:43 p.m.	
	CERTIFIED CORRECT:	
	Corporate Officer	Chair

